
 

 

Navy Working Uniform Now Authorized Off 
Base 

 
 

The Navy Working Uniform (NWU) is now 
authorized for wear off-base, during routine stops 
and at eating establishments during the prescribed 
workday.  
 
In NAVADMIN 188/09, Chief of Naval 
Operations (CNO), Adm. Gary Roughead, 
expanded the occasion for wear policy, which has 
been in place for six months. 
 
The policy differs from the language in NAVADMIN 343/08 in that, up to now, routine stops 
were not allowed. That meant Sailors were prohibited from visits to child care centers, gas 
stations, brief stops at convenience stores or banks. Now those stops are authorized.  
 
The revision includes aligning the NWU and Camouflage Utility Uniforms (CUUs) occasion 
for wear policies and offers more flexibility than the rules governing the wear of other working 
uniforms. 
 
The transition to the NWU will continue as stipulated in NAVADMIN 343/08. Multiple 
regions across the United States and overseas are still not wearing the NWU due to distribution 
constraints, so the manner of wear policy is even more critical now as Sailors transfer to those 
areas. Leadership (CO/CMC) has been authorized to wear the NWU since December and 
should already be wearing it in the areas where Sailors will soon be showing up. 
 
The NAVADMIN also states that wear of the NWU/CUU will be restricted inside the national 
capital region (NCR). Navy personnel on staffs located in or visiting the NCR will not be able 
to wear the NWU or CUU as their uniform of the day. Commanders, according to the message, 
may prescribe the NWU/CUU for those Sailors in the NCR requiring that uniform for work 
that would soil the uniform of the day. 

Defense Media Activity Anacostia - Publishing Department  
2713 Mitscher Road S.W., Bldg 168, Anacostia Annex, DC 20373-5819 

E-Mail: navynewservice@dma.mil COM: 202-433-0572 DSN: 288-0575 
www.navy.mil 

 
 

 
 

http://www.navy.mil

